
1 Kazuki TOMONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 12 149.41 76.11 73.30 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T 9.50 -2.85 6.65-4 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 4S+2T 11.00 1.94 12.941 2 2 2 2 3 2

3 3A+3T 12.20 -2.56 9.64-5 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3

4 StSq4 3.90 1.40 5.304 3 3 2 4 4 4

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.121 4 2 2 2 2 2

6 3Lo 4.90 0.59 5.491 1 1 1 2 2 1

7 3A< < 7.04 X -2.94 4.10-5 -4 -5 -5 -4 -4 -5

8 FCCoSp3V 2.25 0.36 2.611 2 1 1 2 2 2

9 3Lz+1Eu+3S 11.77 X 0.00 11.770 0 0 -1 0 0 0

10 3F 5.83 X 0.00 5.830 -1 1 -1 1 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.063 1 1 1 2 2 2

12 ChSq1 3.00 1.60 4.603 3 2 2 4 4 4

77.49 76.11

Skating Skills 2.00 7.257.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75

Transitions 2.00 7.107.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25

Performance 2.00 7.407.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25

Composition 2.00 7.407.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.507.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50

73.30

2 Mitsuki SUMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 16 142.25 68.35 73.90 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -2.40 5.60-4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 3F! ! 5.30 0.21 5.511 0 1 0 0 0 1

3 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.77 11.873 3 3 2 3 3 3

4 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.122 3 1 2 2 2 2

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.342 3 2 2 3 3 2

7 StSq3 3.30 0.86 4.163 4 3 2 2 2 3

8 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 1.12 10.033 3 2 1 3 2 3

9 3F!+2T ! 7.26 X 0.00 7.261 0 -1 0 0 0 0

10 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 1 0 1 1 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.30 4.303 3 2 3 2 2 3

12 2A+3T*+REP * 2.54 X 0.66 3.202 3 2 2 2 2 2

62.21 68.35

Skating Skills 2.00 7.407.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25

Transitions 2.00 7.257.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.25

Performance 2.00 7.357.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25

Composition 2.00 7.407.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.557.75 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50

73.90
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Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
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3 Sota YAMAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

17 138.79 68.19 72.60 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 4S 9.70 -4.85 4.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

2 4T<+2T < 8.90 -2.89 6.01-4 -3 -2 -5 -3 -4 -5

3 4T 9.50 1.71 11.210 2 2 1 2 2 2

4 1A+3T 5.30 -2.10 3.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FCSSp3 2.60 0.47 3.071 3 1 2 2 2 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 1.10 4.101 3 2 2 2 2 3

7 3A< < 7.04 X -2.69 4.35-3 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5

8 3Lz+1Eu+3S 11.77 X -0.35 11.42-1 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0

9 3F 5.83 X 0.53 6.361 1 1 0 1 2 1

10 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2 2 2

11 StSq4 3.90 1.25 5.152 4 3 3 3 3 4

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.77 4.272 3 0 2 3 3 1

74.54 68.19

Skating Skills 2.00 7.457.50 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00

Transitions 2.00 7.007.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.00

Performance 2.00 7.157.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.75

Composition 2.00 7.357.50 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.357.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00

72.60

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

4 Ryuju HINO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

15 136.47 68.87 67.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+1Eu+3S 10.70 -0.12 10.580 1 0 -1 1 -1 -1

2 3Fe e 4.24 -0.85 3.39-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 3A+3T 12.20 0.96 13.160 1 2 2 3 1 0

4 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.39 3.53-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.42 3.021 3 1 2 2 2 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.401 1 0 0 1 1 1

7 3A 8.80 X 0.48 9.280 0 1 0 2 1 1

8 3Lz 6.49 X 0.83 7.320 2 2 2 1 1 1

9 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 2 1 1 2 1 1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 0 2 1 1

11 2A+2T 5.06 X -0.07 4.990 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.42 3.421 1 2 2 2 1 1

66.11 68.87

Skating Skills 2.00 6.907.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 5.50

Transitions 2.00 6.556.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.50

Performance 2.00 6.807.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 5.50

Composition 2.00 6.707.00 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.857.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 5.75

67.60
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Nov. 1 - 4, 2019
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5 SHU NAKAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 19 128.25 60.45 67.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4S< < 7.76 -3.41 4.35-5 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5

2 3A 8.00 0.80 8.800 1 2 1 1 1 1

3 3F! ! 5.30 -0.11 5.191 -1 -2 -1 2 0 0

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.123 2 1 2 2 2 2

5 1A 1.10 -0.04 1.060 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1

6 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.36 3.361 2 1 2 1 1 1

7 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 0.59 8.510 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 3Lo+1Eu+3S 10.67 X -0.10 10.570 -1 0 0 -1 0 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 3Lz 6.49 X 0.94 7.432 2 1 2 1 1 2

11 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 3 1 2 2 2 2

12 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.06 1.440 -1 -1 -1 1 0 0

59.94 60.45

Skating Skills 2.00 6.757.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.00

Transitions 2.00 6.557.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 5.75

Performance 2.00 6.757.25 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 5.75

Composition 2.00 7.007.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.857.00 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.00

67.80

6 Taichi HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 18 125.06 62.86 62.20 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A< < 6.40 -2.56 3.84-4 -2 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.84 8.342 2 3 2 2 2 2

3 3F 5.30 1.06 6.362 2 2 2 2 2 2

4 3S+2T+2Lo 7.30 0.17 7.471 0 1 0 1 0 0

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.30 3.302 0 1 1 0 1 0

7 3F+3T 10.45 X 0.64 11.090 2 2 1 1 1 1

8 3Lz! ! 6.49 X -0.12 6.370 0 -1 0 -1 0 0

9 FCSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 0 1 1 1 1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.26 3.890 1 1 1 1 1 0

11 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.761 1 1 0 1 0 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 0 1 1 1 1 0

61.57 62.86

Skating Skills 2.00 6.406.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.00

Transitions 2.00 6.006.50 6.00 6.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50

Performance 2.00 6.256.75 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.75

Composition 2.00 6.206.75 6.25 7.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.256.75 6.00 7.25 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.00

62.20

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
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7 Junya WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 117.12 52.82 64.30 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.35 5.55-1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0

2 3S 4.30 0.86 5.161 2 3 2 2 2 2

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CCSp4 3.20 0.45 3.650 3 1 2 1 1 2

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.20 3.201 1 0 1 0 0 0

6 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.62 3.30-2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.662 3 2 3 2 2 2

8 2S+2T 2.86 X 0.03 2.890 1 0 0 1 0 0

9 3T+1Eu+2S 6.60 X 0.42 7.020 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.291 2 2 2 2 2 2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.920 2 1 1 2 2 0

12 StSq4 3.90 0.78 4.682 3 1 0 3 2 2

49.31 52.82

Skating Skills 2.00 6.506.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50

Transitions 2.00 6.105.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 5.50

Performance 2.00 6.606.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.00

Composition 2.00 6.406.25 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.556.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25

64.30

8 Naoki ODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

5 116.81 61.21 56.60 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 1.76 9.761 2 2 2 3 3 2

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.76 8.260 2 2 2 2 2 1

3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.09 2.210 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0

4 StSq1 1.80 0.11 1.911 1 0 0 1 1 0

5 3Lo 4.90 0.88 5.781 1 2 2 2 2 2

6 3F 5.30 0.53 5.830 1 1 1 2 1 1

7 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.34 6.500 0 1 1 2 1 1

8 CSSp4 3.00 -0.78 2.22-4 1 -1 -3 -3 -2 -4

9 3S 4.73 X 0.86 5.592 2 2 2 2 2 2

10 3T+2T 6.05 X -0.34 5.710 -1 1 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 0 0 1 1 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.341 3 1 2 3 3 3

56.24 61.21

Skating Skills 2.00 5.855.75 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.25

Transitions 2.00 5.405.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.00 4.75

Performance 2.00 5.856.00 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.50 5.50 5.50

Composition 2.00 5.655.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.555.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.25

56.60

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.53.11020

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men
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9 KOUSUKE NAKANO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

10 116.03 57.33 58.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.47 10.570 1 1 0 1 1 1

2 2A+2T 4.60 0.20 4.800 1 0 1 0 1 2

3 3F! ! 5.30 -0.32 4.98-1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.180 2 0 0 1 1 1

5 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 2 3 2 2 2 2

6 3Lz 5.90 -0.94 4.96-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -3

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.500 1 1 2 1 1 1

8 2A+3T 8.25 X -1.26 6.99-4 -3 -2 -4 -3 -3 -2

9 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 3S 4.73 X 0.34 5.070 0 2 0 2 1 1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.65-1 0 1 -1 1 1 0

12 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 2.25-1 -2 0 0 -2 -1 -1

57.38 57.33

Skating Skills 2.00 6.056.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75

Transitions 2.00 5.706.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.25

Performance 2.00 5.956.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.50

Composition 2.00 5.805.75 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.855.75 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50

58.70

10 KOSHIN YAMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SMBC 14 109.69 51.09 58.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A< < 6.40 -2.69 3.71-5 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -5

2 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.12 7.32-1 0 0 0 0 1 1

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.34 5.94-1 1 1 0 1 2 1

4 CCSp2 2.30 -0.14 2.16-1 -1 0 1 -1 -1 0

5 3T 4.20 0.50 4.701 1 1 1 2 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1 1 2

7 3S 4.73 X 0.77 5.501 1 2 2 2 2 2

8 3T+2T* * 4.62 X 0.00 4.62-1 -1 0 0 1 1 0

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.242 1 0 0 1 1 1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.830 0 1 1 0 1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 0 0 0 1 1 1

12 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 1 1 2

50.78 51.09

Skating Skills 2.00 5.755.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75

Transitions 2.00 5.605.75 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50

Performance 2.00 5.905.75 5.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75

Composition 2.00 6.056.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.006.00 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00

58.60

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.53.11020

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2019/11/04 16:58 Page 5



11 Kazuki KUSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 108.60 52.50 58.10 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   REP=Jump repetition

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 4T< < 7.60 -3.80 3.80-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3A 8.00 0.16 8.160 0 0 0 1 1 0

3 CCSp4 3.20 -0.06 3.14-1 -2 0 0 0 0 0

4 3A+REP 5.60 -4.00 1.60-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 3Fe e 4.24 -0.93 3.31-2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 -3

6 3Lz+3T 11.11 X -0.83 10.28-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 0 1 1 1 1 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.810 1 1 0 1 1 1

9 3Lz 6.49 X -1.42 5.07-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3

10 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 X 0.00 3.850 0 0 0 1 0 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.401 1 0 1 0 1 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.780 0 1 1 1 1 1

62.19 52.50

Skating Skills 2.00 6.056.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00

Transitions 2.00 5.605.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.25

Performance 2.00 5.705.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.50

Composition 2.00 5.906.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.25 6.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.805.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75

58.10

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

12 Takayuki YAMAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 104.09 45.19 58.90 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F+1Eu<<+2S << 6.60 -1.27 5.33-2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2

2 3F< < 4.24 -0.42 3.82-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.742 1 1 2 1 1 2

5 2A+3T< < 6.66 -1.14 5.52-4 -4 -2 -4 -2 -4 -3

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.203 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 3S+2T 6.16 X -0.77 5.39-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 2A 3.63 X -0.99 2.64-3 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3 -3

9 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.960 2 2 1 1 2 1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.90 3.902 2 2 2 1 1 2

11 3S< < 3.78 X -0.27 3.51-2 0 -1 -1 1 -1 -1

12 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.48 3.481 1 2 1 2 2 2

47.27 45.19

Skating Skills 2.00 5.956.00 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.25

Transitions 2.00 5.605.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50

Performance 2.00 6.005.75 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00

Composition 2.00 5.855.75 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.055.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.00

58.90

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.53.11020

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2019/11/04 16:58 Page 6



13 Junsuke TOKIKUNI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 6 101.07 47.67 53.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F<+3T< < 7.60 -0.85 6.75-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 3S 4.30 0.26 4.560 0 1 1 1 1 0

3 3Lz<! ! 4.72 -0.94 3.78-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 2A+3T< < 6.66 -0.34 6.32-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2

5 FCSSp4 3.00 -0.18 2.82-1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0

6 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 0 1 1 1

8 2A+2T+2Lo 6.93 X -0.20 6.730 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.20 3.201 1 1 0 0 0 0

10 2Lo 1.87 X -0.27 1.60-2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1

11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 0 0 -1 1 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 1 0 0 0 0

49.66 47.67

Skating Skills 2.00 5.456.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50

Transitions 2.00 5.155.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00

Performance 2.00 5.305.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.25

Composition 2.00 5.355.50 4.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.455.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50

53.40

14 Kotaro TAKEUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

8 94.44 44.04 52.40 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3F+2T 6.60 0.32 6.920 0 2 0 1 1 1

2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0 1 0

4 3F 5.30 0.00 5.300 0 0 0 -1 0 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 1 1 0 1 1 0

6 CSSp3 2.60 0.31 2.911 1 2 0 2 1 1

7 3Lo+2T 6.82 X 0.20 7.021 0 2 0 0 1 0

8 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.24 3.240 1 1 0 1 1 1

9 3Lo 5.39 X -2.25 3.14-5 -4 -5 -5 -4 -4 -5

10 1A+2A+SEQ 3.87 X -1.65 2.22-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.40 3.400 1 0 1 1 1 1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.880 -2 -1 -1 1 0 0

49.38 44.04

Skating Skills 2.00 5.405.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50

Transitions 2.00 5.105.25 5.00 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00

Performance 2.00 5.205.25 5.25 5.50 4.50 4.50 5.50 5.50

Composition 2.00 5.205.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.305.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50

52.40

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.53.11020

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men
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15 Shinichi YAMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 93.34 41.64 51.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz< < 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F 5.30 -1.59 3.71-4 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.07 5.171 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 FCCoSp4V 2.63 0.05 2.68-1 0 1 -1 1 1 0

5 3S< < 3.44 -0.34 3.10-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 0 1 1 1

7 FCSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.180 1 -2 0 1 1 1

8 3T 4.62 X -1.43 3.19-5 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3 -3

9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 2.500 -1 0 -3 0 -2 -2

10 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.08 6.130 0 0 0 1 1 0

11 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.760 1 1 0 0 0 1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 2 0 0

47.09 41.64

Skating Skills 2.00 5.405.50 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.25

Transitions 2.00 5.055.25 4.50 5.25 4.25 5.50 5.00 5.25

Performance 2.00 5.105.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00

Composition 2.00 5.055.00 5.00 5.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.255.25 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.50

51.70

16 Takaya TSUJIMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 1 80.21 37.41 43.80 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -1.44 2.80-5 -4 -2 -4 -4 -3 -2

2 3T+1Eu+2S 6.00 0.00 6.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.501 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 3T 4.20 0.00 4.20-1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.600 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 0 0 1 1 1 1

8 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.17 2.14-1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1

9 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.10 2.900 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 0 0 -2

12 CSSp3 2.60 0.36 2.962 2 1 0 1 1 2

40.20 37.41

Skating Skills 2.00 4.555.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Transitions 2.00 4.105.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.354.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00

Composition 2.00 4.454.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.454.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.75

43.80

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.53.11020

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men
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17 Kenta HIGASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

2 73.03 29.03 44.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.84 4.66-1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2

2 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 1T 0.40 -0.09 0.31-2 -1 -2 -1 -3 -3 -5

4 CSSp2 2.30 0.18 2.480 1 1 1 1 1 0

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.14 1.660 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -2

6 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 -0.14 3.46-2 0 -1 -1 1 0 -2

7 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.760 0 1 0 1 1 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.001 -1 0 0 1 0 -2

9 FCSp1 1.90 -0.08 1.82-1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.07 3.700 1 1 0 0 0 0

11 2F 1.98 X -0.58 1.40-4 -3 -1 -4 -3 -3 -3

12 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.42 2.58-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2

31.14 29.03

Skating Skills 2.00 4.805.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00

Transitions 2.00 4.154.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.25

Performance 2.00 4.304.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.25

Composition 2.00 4.404.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.354.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.50

44.00

18 tatuma FURUYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

3 72.47 29.67 44.80 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 -1.29 3.01-3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3

2 3F<! ! 4.24 -2.04 2.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -4 -5

3 1Lo 0.50 -0.06 0.440 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.31 2.911 1 1 1 2 2 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 0 0 -1 1 1

6 3T+3T<< << 5.50 -2.10 3.40-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2A 3.63 X 0.20 3.830 0 0 1 1 1 1

9 StSq1 1.80 -0.07 1.730 1 -1 0 -1 0 -1

10 3S<+REP < 2.65 X -1.72 0.93-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 ChSq1 3.00 -0.60 2.40-1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -3

12 FCCoSp3 3.00 -0.06 2.940 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

37.03 29.67

Skating Skills 2.00 4.705.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25

Transitions 2.00 4.304.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75

Performance 2.00 4.404.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00

Composition 2.00 4.554.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.454.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

44.80

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.53.11020
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19 Koutaro HAYAKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 72.08 29.88 46.20 4.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-4.00

Base
Value

1 3T+1Eu+2S 6.00 -0.67 5.330 0 0 -2 -3 -3 -3

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3S<+REP < 2.41 -1.72 0.69-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 0 1 1 1

5 3T 4.20 -0.25 3.950 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0

6 2A 3.63 X -0.46 3.17-2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2

7 1Lo 0.55 X -0.25 0.30-4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 1 0 0 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 1 -1 0 0 0

10 2A< < 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 ChSq1 3.00 -0.10 2.900 1 0 1 -1 -1 -1

12 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.12 2.88-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0

36.23 29.88

Skating Skills 2.00 4.855.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50

Transitions 2.00 4.505.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75

Performance 2.00 4.504.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25

Composition 2.00 4.555.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.705.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50

46.20

Falls:  -4.00 (3)

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 1 - 4, 2019

Otsu, Shiga
Version:2019.53.11020

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men
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